MB3U, MB3U-I2C
BiSS TO PC-USB ADAPTER
Rev B3, Page 1/7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Order Designation Description Options
PC Adapter iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U BiSS to PC-USB Adapter
iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C BiSS and I2C to PC-USB Adapter
iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-PS230 BiSS to PC-USB Adapter
including wall power supply
(230VAC to 12 V; 400 mA)
iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C-PS230 BiSS and I2C to PC-USB Adapter
including wall power supply
(230VAC to 12 V; 400 mA)
Software BiSS GUI GUI software for Windows PC
communication to BiSS PC Adapter
MB3U USB DRIVER USB device driver
(Windows ME/2000/XP/Vista/Windows 7 - ready)
please see www.ichaus.com for download information
Scope of delivery: USB AB cable (1 m)
The device described here is a multifunctional iC that contains integrated BiSS C interface components. The BiSS C process is protected
by patent DE 10310622 B4 owned by iC-Haus GmbH and its
application requires the conclusion of a license (free of charge).
Download the license at
DESCRIPTION
The BiSS to PC-USB Adapter enables BiSS or SSI
sensors to be connected to a PC easily and at low
cost. The USB port supplies the adapter as well as
the connected sensor, for which the 5V (up to 50 mA,
through Pin 4)* and 12 V (up to 90 mA, through Pin 1)*
as galvanically isolated voltages are available. An ex-
ternal wall power supply can also be connected to de-
liver other voltages or higher currents. The BiSS/SSI
communication is accomplished by differential RS422
wires with separate potentials and cycle rates of up to
10 Mbit/sec.
Technical Data BiSS Interface
• Synchronously triggered measurement data collec-
tion from up to 3 BiSS sensors or one SSI encoder
• BiSS data rates up to 10 Mbit/sec., SSI up to
4 Mbit/sec.
• Protocol compatible with BiSS Master iC-MB3z
• USB 2.0 compatible
• Galvanic encoder signal isolation
• Galvanically isolated sensor supply sourced from the
USB port (+12 V / 90 mA, +5 V / 50 mA)*
• Plug-in power supply can be connected for sensors
with higher power needs
* 100 mA for +5 V and +12 V available starting from 2008
42 x 95 x 24 mm
BiSS Plug
9-pole SUB-D
USB-B Plug
2-pole, 6.6/1.9 mm
Power Supply Socket
4-pole
DIN 45323
size approx.
1
96
5 BiSS Plug
9-pole SUB-D
Figure 1: iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U
Copyright © 2007, 2013 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
MB3U, MB3U-I2C
BiSS TO PC-USB ADAPTER
Rev B3, Page 2/7
BiSS Plug Pin Configuration
Pin Name Function
1 VB +12 V Sensor supply (90 mAmax)*
Optional: powered by ext. supply
2 MA + Clock output P